## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHEIL INDUSTRIES INC.	06/11/2014	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KPX CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	15F, 16F, KPX BUILDING, 137,
Internal Address:	MAPO-DAERO, MAPO-GU,
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	121-805

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8486880	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)692-8889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-692-8888

Email: mail@chauiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 130 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8836-686 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK CHAU
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Chau/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8836-686DIV-assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502848749 REEL: 033087 FRAME: 0880

# Attorney Docket: 8836-686DIV (IJ-191391-US-1)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:

CHEIL INDUSTRIES INC.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

KPX CHEMICAL CO., LTD

TITLE:

COMPOSITION FOR REMOVING A PHOTORESIST AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE USING THE

COMPOSITION

PATENT NO.:

8,486,880

ISSUED:

July 16, 2013

ASSIGNOR, CHEIL INDUSTRIES INC, having a place of business at 290, Gongdan-Dong, Gum-Si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea, is the owner of the aforementioned patent, is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, KPX CHEMICAL CO., LTD, having a place of business at 15F, 16F, KPX Building, 137, Mapo-daero, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-805, Republic of Korea, the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, and for their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set ASSIGNOR's hands and seals on the dates written beside ASSIGNOR's respective name:

					*
FOR:	CHEIL INDUSTRIES INC.		-		v · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ву:	N.S. Cho	Dated	June	π,	2014
Name:	CHEIL INDUSTRIES INC. president CHO NAM SUNG	_			
Title:_					

REEL: 033087 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 06/12/2014